PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT							
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT						
CONVEYING PARTY DATA									
N			lame	Execution Date]				
Diane McGhee				10/31/2003]				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA									
Name:	Sherwood Se								
Street Address:	Bahnhofstrasse 29								
City:	Schaffhausen								
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND								
Postal Code:	8200								
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2 Property Type Number									
Patent Number: 74026		20							
Application Number: 11930		790							
CORRESPONDENCE DATA									
Fax Number:(508)261-6225Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Email:iplegalus@covidien.comCorrespondent Name:Tyco Healthcare Group LPAddress Line 1:15 Hampshire StreetAddress Line 4:Mansfield, MASSACHUSETTS 02048									
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			1502-213						
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Pina M. Campagna						
Total Attachments: 2 source=00082149#page1.tif source=00082149#page2.tif									

PATENT Attorney Docket No. 20520/1 (S-8135-CIP-2)

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For and in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Diane McGhee of 7321 Normandie Court, Apt. B, Hazelwood, MO 63042 (hereinafter the "ASSIGNOR"), have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer, unto Sherwood Services AG, having a principal office in Schaffhausen, Switzerland (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to certain inventions relating to improvement in LUBRICIOUS COATING, a continuation-in-part application to U.S. Application Serial No. 09/739,577, filed on December 18, 2000 and with application serial number to be determined, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, and in and to Letters Patent which may be issued upon said application, and any divisions, extensions, continuations or reissues thereof.

I hereby also sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to applications for Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights under any and all international conventions and treaties in respect of said invention and said applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries, and I further authorize ASSIGNEE to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries directly in its own name, and to claim priority of the filing date of the application for Letters Patent of the United States of America under the provisions of any and all international conventions and treaties.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to ASSIGNEE, but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

> PATENT REEL: 014303 FRAME: 0185 PATENT REEL: 024160 FRAME: 0643

I covenant to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the interest and property hereby conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other encumbrance.

ć

Diane Ghee

10	<u>-31-0</u> 2	3		
Date				
7	0-3	1-03	2	
Date				

#1235680 -11 - 20520/T

RECORDED: 02/03/2004 RECORDED: 03/31/2010 PATENT REEL: 014303 FRAME: 0186 PATENT REEL: 024160 FRAME: 0644